

Date: March 14, 2023

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 531595

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: CGCL

Subject: Rights issue of equity shares of face value ₹2 each of Capri Global Capital Limited (the "Issue")

Dear Sir / Madam,

In relation to the Issue, please note that the lead manager, i.e., ICICI Securities Limited, has received the certificate dated March 14, 2023 from the registrar to the Issue, i.e., Link Intime India Private Limited, certifying that the minimum subscription in accordance with Regulation 84(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 has been received in the Issue.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully, For Capri Global Capital Limited

Capri Global Capital Limited

Yashesh Bhatt Company Secretary